STATE OF ILLINOIS

ATE

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

November 5, 2010

Midwestern Telecommunications
Incorporated
d/b/a M.T.L.
10-0524
Application for Designation as an :
Eligible Telecommunications Carrier for : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY
purposes of Receiving Federal :
Universal Service Support Pursuant to
Section 214(e)(2) of the
Telecommunications Act of 1996.

Ikechuku Chinwah & Jerry E. Holt

Midwestern Telecommunications Inc.
d/b/a M. T.I.

65 E. 16", Ste. 300

Chicago Heights, IL 60411-9998

ek@mymti.com

jh@mymti.com

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE'S RULING

Dear Sir/Madam:

Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judge that Objections to Universal
Telephone Assistance Corporation’s Petition for Leave to Intervene shall be filed no later than
November 19, 2010.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth A. Rolando
Chief Clerk

EAR:Ikb

Administrative Law Judge Riley

cc:  Allen W. Cherry, Low Income Utility Advocacy Project, 711 S. River Rd. #703, Des

Plaines, IL 60016, allen@whistlerlaw.org

Christian F. Binnig, Atty. for The Universal Telephone Assistance Corporation, Mayer
Brown LLP, 71 S. Wacker Dr., Chicago, IL 60606, cbinnig@mayerbrown.com

Barbara Cohen, The Universal Telephone Assistance Corporation, 7428 Anton Circle NE,
Alburquerque, NM 87122, bcohen@mayerbrown.com

Jeff Hoagg, Case Manager, lllinois Commerce Commission, 527 E. Capitol Ave.,
Springfield, IL 62701, jhoagg@icc.illinois.gov

Matthew L. Harvey & Nicole Sara, Office of General Counsel, lllinois Commerce
Commission, 160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800, Chicago, IL 60601-3104,
mharvey@icc.illinois.gov, nsara@icc.illinois.gov

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434]



